	10-30-	00				· Þ
)au PTC-1505 31 42	R 12-08-	-2000	EET	US DEPAI	RTHENT	F COMMERCE
.						rscement Office
Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of P			V	ويتجار ويتجار والمتحد والمتحد والمتحد	V	▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				inal documer		y thereof
	OIP E	2. Name and			•	
1. Rüdiger Brandau 2. Rainer Lenz	OCT 2 8 2000 -	Name: <u>M</u>	lannesmann	VDO AG		
3. Dieter Meyer	OCT L	internal Ad	dress:			
 Wilhelm Bock Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attraction 	acher 1 Day see .	10-	28-00)		
	Sa Webs -					
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>		
🖾 Assignment	G Merger	Merger Street Ad		<u>pstrasse</u> 388 Franki		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			any	-	•
Q Other		City:		State	:ZI	P:
Execution Date:	2000	Additional on	me(s) & addres:	s/as) siterhad?		X No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	r with a new application, th	e execution date B. Patent I		-		
		B. Patent I	No.(s)	-		
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be maded. 	Additional numbers atta 11 correspondence ailed:	B. Patent I	No.(8)	-		sd: <u>1</u>
A. Patent Application No.(8) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000	Additional numbers atta 11 correspondence ailed:	8. Patent I ched? I Yes IX 6. Total numb	No.(5) I No per of applicati	ions and pater	nts involve	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be made and address of party to whole the material should be made and address of party to whole the material should be made address of party	Additional numbers atta 11 correspondence ailed:	8. Patent I ched? I Yes IX 6. Total numb	No.(8)	ions and pater	nts involve	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main Name:	Additional numbers atta 11 correspondence ailed:	B. Patent I ched? I Yes (2) 6. Total numb 7. Total fee I Enclos	No.(5) No per of applicati (37 CFR 3.41 Sed	ions and pater	nts involve \$ <u>40.00</u>	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main Name:	Additional numbers atta 11 correspondence ailed:	B. Patent I ched? I Yes (2) 6. Total numb 7. Total fee I Enclos	No.(3)	ions and pater	nts involve \$ <u>40.00</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name:MARTIN A. Fa Internal Address:	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed: arber	8. Patent I ched? Yes 3 6. Total numb 7. Total fee 1 Enclos 3 Author	No.(3) I No per of applicati (37 CFR 3.41 (37 CFR 3.41 Sed rized to be ch	ions and pater	nts involve \$ <u>40.00</u>	
A. Paient Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name:	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed: arber	B. Patent I ched? I Yes (2) 6. Total numb 7. Total fee I Enclos (2) Author 8. Deposit a	No.(s) I No per of applicati (37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be ch ccount numb	ions and pater	nts involve \$ <u>40.00</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name:MARTIN A. Fa Internal Address:	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed: arber	B. Patent I ched? Yes (2) 6. Total numb 7. Total fee Enclose (2) Author 8. Deposit a 06-010	No.(s) I No per of applicati (37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be of ccount numb	ions and pater	nts involve \$ <u>40.00</u> posit acco	Junt
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name:	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed: arber Nations Plaza	 B. Patent I ched? Yes 3 6. Total number 7. Total fee I Enclos Author 8. Deposit an 06-010 (Attach du 	No.(s) No.(s) ber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41 (37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be of ccount numb 05	ions and pater	nts involve \$ <u>40.00</u> posit acco	muc
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name:	Additional numbers atta m correspondence ailed: arber Nations Plaza	B. Patent I ched? Yes (2) 6. Total numb 7. Total fee Enclose (2) Author 8. Deposit a 06-010	No.(s) No.(s) ber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41 (37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be of ccount numb 05	ions and pater	nts involve \$ <u>40.00</u> posit acco	muc
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name:	Additional numbers atta Ti correspondence ailed: arber Nations Plaza Nations Plaza I.e. NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT US	B. Patent I ched? Yes (3) 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (Enclose (Attach du ETHIS SPACE	No.(s) I No per of applicati (37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be of ccount numb 05 plicate copy of	ons and pater 1): harged to dep er: (this page if p	nts involve \$ <u>40.00</u> posit acco	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name:	Additional numbers atta Ti correspondence ailed: arber Nations Plaza Nations Plaza I.e. NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT US	B. Patent I ched? Yes (3) 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (Enclose (Attach du ETHIS SPACE	No.(s) I No per of applicati (37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be of ccount numb 05 plicate copy of	ons and pater 1): harged to dep er: (this page if p	nts involve \$ <u>40.00</u> posit acco	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name:	Additional numbers atta Ti correspondence ailed: arber Nations Plaza Nations Plaza I.e. NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT US	B. Patent I ched? Yes (3) 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (Enclose (Attach du ETHIS SPACE	No.(s) I No per of applicati (37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be of ccount numb 05 plicate copy of	ons and pater 1): harged to dep er: (this page if p	nts involve \$ <u>40.00</u> posit acco	
A. Paiert Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name:	Additional numbers atta Ti correspondence ailed: arber Nations Plaza Nations Plaza I.e. NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT US	B. Patent I ched? Yes (3) 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (Enclose (Attach du ETHIS SPACE	No.(s) I No per of applicati (37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be of ccount numb 05 plicate copy of	ions and pater i): harged to dep er: (this page if p d any attaching	aying by a	Durnt Isposit accour s a true copy 6, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/598,145 Filed: June 21, 2000 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name:	Additional numbers atta Ti correspondence ailed: arber Nations Plaza Nations Plaza I.e. NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT US	B. Patent I ched? Yes (3) 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (Enclose (Anach du E THE SPACE	No.(s) I No per of applicati (37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be of ccount numb 05 plicate copy of	ions and pater i): harged to def er: this page if p d any attaching Oct	sying by a solution of the second sec	Durit Seposit accour S a (rue copy 6, 2000

.

PATENT REEL: 011304 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas we, Rüdiger Brandau, Rainer Lenz, Dieter Meyer and Wilhelm Bock, hereinafter called the assignors, all citizens of Germany, have invented a certain improvement for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 09/598,145 filed on June 21, 2000 entitled HOUSING FOR A LOAD ADJUSTING DEVICE, and whereas Mannesmann VDO AG, hereinafter called the assignee, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address, Kruppstrasse 105, D-60388 Frankfurt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, the assignors, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and claims of said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 011304 FRAME: 0369

the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignors had this assignment and sale not been made. Further in consideration of the above, the assignors agree to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and patent(s).

Dated: 29.09.2000

Dated: 29.09.2000

Dated: 20.09.2000

Dated: 29.09.200

Rüdiger Brandau

Rainer Lenz

Dieter Meyer

Wilhelm Bock

Witnesses:

RECORDED: 10/28/2000